CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE



Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 76 Tide Mill Rd

CBL 212 A054001

Issued to Kurzius Robert E/East Coast Development LLC

Date of Issue 12/30/2003

— changed as to use under Building Permit No. 03-0693 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

entire

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

single family with garage use group ; R3 type: 5B

BOCA 1999

Limiting Conditions:

temporary until June 1, 2004

- 1. One street tree needed
- 2. Grass catch
- 3. Verify adherence to no cut buffer zone

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

Prease Head			
Application And			
Application And Notes, If Any, Attached			
Attached			

PERMIT

Permit Number: 030693

This is to certify that_	Kurzius Robert E/East Coast	velopme		
has permission to	Build 2,647 +/- s.f. Single far	w/ 24' : ' gara		
AT 76 Tide Mill Rd			Q 212 A054001	
of the provision	he person or persons, ns of the Statutes of N on, maintenance and u nt.		ences of the City of Portlan	d regulating
		igntion	Townst Towns	

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

n ication inspect in must git and wron permis in procubile this boding or the thereo land or complete the Republic of the Research of the Rese

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

Director - Building & Inspection Services

CITY OF PORTLAND

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

PERMIT ISSUED

City of Portland, Main	e - Building or Use		Issue Date:	CRT:			
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-871			6 03-0693	AUG 0 1 200	3 212 A054001		
Location of Construction:	ion: Owner Name:		Owner Address:	Phone:			
76 Tide Mill Rd	Tide Mill Rd Kurzius Robert E		Po Box 562	CITY OF PORTIL	AMID		
Business Name:	Contractor Name	ne: Contractor Address:		Phone			
	East Coast Development LLC 33		33 Eastfield Rd. Portland		2073189984		
Lessee/Buyer's Name				Zone:			
	,		Single Family		RZ		
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	Proposed Use: Single Family: Build 2,647 +/- s.f.		Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:			
Vacant Land	Single Family:			\$1,428.00 \$190,000.00			
Proposed Project Description:		w/ 24 x 24 garage	FIRE DEPT: Approved Use Group		roup: K-3 Type: 5B BOCA 99		
Build 2,647 +/- s.f. Single fa	amily w/ 24' x 24' garage		Signature:		Signature:		
			PEDESTRIAN ACTI	P.A.D.)			
			Action: Approv	red Approved w	/Conditions Denied		
			Signature:		Date:		
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		Zoning	Approval			
kwd	06/16/2003						
 This permit application Applicant(s) from meet Federal Rules. 	does not preclude the ing applicable State and	Special Zone or Revie	ws Zonir Variance	ag Appeal	Historic Preservation Not in District or Landmark		
 Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. 		Wetland	Miscella	neous	Does Not Require Review		
 Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 		Flood Zone Parel	Condina	onal Use	Requires Review		
False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work		Subdivision	lnterpret	ation	Approved		
		\$\Bite Plan	2. Approve	:d	Approved w/Conditions		
		Maj Minor MM	Denied		☐ Denied		
Date: _ Date: Date:			Date:				
		GEDWYDYG I MY	ON	794	6-ELL0		
CERTIFICATION							

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

1/5/03 - torms in for fortings - all strung out Choche & Deftacks - Ok - OK to pour fortengs: 10/12/03 For Clase Ar - ok - Note: ducussed Treasf Riser Requestrato as all stains on temp Construction Stair of this time of 12/19/03 Final - stains all wrong except for main string. Also needs chimny certificate. a now 12/22/03 Stains U from home to garage Deferm bulkhad bulkhad stains missing - Need Change, Cellan Stains ok. Stains from garage to outside OK. Got Chimney disclosion."
13/23/84 of for M. M.

TO:

Inspections

FROM:

Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator

DATE:

December 30, 2003

RE:

C. of O. for #76 Tidemill Road (CBL 212A054) (ID 2003-0121)

After visiting the site, I have the following comments:

Site work incomplete:

- I. One street tree needed.
- 2. Grass catch.
- 3. Verify adherence to no cut buffer zone.

I anticipate this work can be completed by June 1, 2004.

At this time, I recommend issuing a temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

Please contact me if you have any questions or comments. Thank You.

Cc: Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager

Mike Nugent, Inspection Services Manager

File: O:\plan\drc\tidemill76a.doc



iteplan 2003-0121

All Purpose Building Permit Application

03-0693

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

the City, payment arrangements	must be ma	de before perm	ilts of any kil	nd are accepted.
Location/Address of Construction: 76	Tide Mil	1 Road (Lo	90	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 3,224 +/- SF		Square Footage of Lot 16,639 SF		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# 212 Block# A 054	Owner:	Robert Kurz	ius	Telephone: 633-6100
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Tide Mill Associates	Applicant name, address & telephone: Michael Rogers 440 Forest Ave, Portland 04101 775–5600		ogers	Cost Of Work: \$ 190,000.00
Current use: Undeveloped Lot				
if the location is currently vacant, what wa	ıs prlor use: _	N/A		
Approximately how long has it been vaca Proposed use: Single family re Project description: Construct a fou car garage.	sidence -	+/-2,647		 l with a two
Contractor's name, address & telephone: 33 Eastfield Road, Portla Who should we contact when the permit is Mailing address: 440 Forest Avenua We will contact you by phone when the per review the requirements before starting and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	nd 04102 s ready: <u>Mi</u> e, Portla ermlt ls ready y work, with c	2 776-818 chael Roge and 04101 v. You must con a Plan Reviewe	7 rs. 318 -4 ne In and pl	ck up the permit and ork order will be issued
THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUIDENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/NFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PER mareby certify that I am the Owner of record of the narraye been authorized by the owner to make this applic risdiction. In oddition, If a permit for work described in the fall have the authority to enter all areas covered by the this permit.	PLANNING D RMIT. med property, or cation as his/her this application is	EPARTMENT, WE r that the owner of authorized agent. Is ksued, I certify that	MAY REQUI	RE ADDITIONAL FPORT Test the proposed work and that I form totall applicable laws of this ficial's authorized representative

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

